What are the spec’s on the 2004 Pontiac GTO?

You can get most of the details at www.pontiac.com/gto - but it's a RWD V8. It is built in
Australia and imported to the US. It is very similar — with some differences - to the RHD
Holden Monaro sold in Australia and a LHD Lumina that is sold in Asia and the Middle East.
It has the LS1 that comes standard in most Corvettes — as well as the V8 f-bodies (Camaros
and Trans Ams) from 1998 on. It’s 5.7 liters — rated at 350 hp / 365 ft.Ib’s of torque. This
seems to be an actual rating and not underrated like the f-bodies are. The current deal to
import the GTO is limited to 18,000 carsE per year for 3 years (MY 2004-2006). Speculation
is ‘05 gets hood scoops, dual exhaust outlet and LS2 standard. Probably still not much
options.

Offical Spec Sheet Click Here

What are the stock wheel specs?

Bolt Pattern - 5x120.0mm
Offset - +48mm

Hub Diameter -69.6mm

What are the options available for the GTO?

You can get a 4 speed automatic or for $695 you can get the Tremec 6 speed manual. The
A4 gets the gas guzzler tax so is actually more expensive.

There are 7 color options - six with multiple interior color options:

e Phantom Black Metallic - black or red leather
Torrid Red - black or red leather

Quicksilver Metallic — black or red leather
Impulse Blue Metallic - black or blue leather
Barbados Blue Metallic — black leather
Cosmos Purple — purple leather

Yellow Jacket - black leather

Everything else is standard. Power locks and windows, AC, Blaupunkt 200W 10-speaker
sound system, leather buckets front and rear, P245/45 ZR17 W-rated performance tires:
are some highlights.

What are the performance numbers for the GTO?

Pontiac quotes 0-60 mph in 5.3s for the M6 and 5.4s for the A4.

SLP that makes performance upgrades has turned a 13.14s @ 106.97 %4 mile with a bone
stock M6 GTO.
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Some time has passed, this FAQ was first written before most people even had their GTO's
let alone raced them. A good bolton/tuned 04 GTO can run high 12's. Auto's are faster than
the manual trans cars which suffer more from wheel hop at launch. We have seen stock
chassis GTO's already in the 9's. Hopefully as time goes along we can get past the IRS
hurtle and have a ton of 11 second naturally aspirated GTOs out there.

Does the GTO come with the LS6 block?

Yes. At this point, they don’t appear to be casting the original LS1 blocks anymore. The GTO
has the LS6 block and intake manifold, with the LS1 heads and cam. There is some debate
whether the cam is identical as the ‘vettes and f-bodies. At this point, any printed
information I've found shows them identical, but that may not be the case.

Does the GTO have a true dual exhaust and why does it only exit on one side then?

The GTO indeed has a true dual system - with no crossover pipe. The pictures appear to
have a crossover, but it is solid and no gases pass through. The general consensus is that
the time for design of the GTO from the Monaro did not allow dual exits — or Pontiac didn’t
realize how much affect this has on some muscleheads.

*Note - The VY Monaro's fuel tank location does not allow room for a passenger side exit tail
pipe

*Note - Pontiac updated the exhaust® in 2005, and Holden now uses the GTO style gas tank
and exhaust on the 2005/2006 VZ Monaro

2004 Pontiac GTO total production

2004 MY Total Production: 15,740
Transmission

RPO Description Total |Percent

MN6 Manual T56 8,486 |53.91%

MXO Automatic 4L60E 7,254 146.09%
Total...|15,740(100.00%

Exterior Colors

RPO Description Total |Percent
13U Quicksilver Metallic 2,450 |[15.57%
24U Impulse Blue Metallic 1,443 9.17%
47U Barbados Blue Metallic 573 3.64%
59U Yellow Jacket 1,672 [10.62%
62U Torrid Red 3,099 |19.69%
72U Cosmos Purple Metallic 700 4.45%
79U Pulse Red 794 5.04%
80U Phantom Black Metallic 5,009 |31.82%
Total...|15,740(100.00%
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Interior Colors

RPO Description Total |Percent
812 Black 10,849 |68.93%
746 Blue 847 5.38%
756 Red 3,344 [21.25%
636 Purple 700 4.45%
Total...|15,740(100.00%

Vehicle Build Combinations

. . % of % of
Combination Total Combo Total
Phantom Black Metallic/Black/Auto 1,669 |33.32% [10.60%
Phantom Black Metallic/Black/Manual 1,711 |34.16% |10.87%
Phantom Black Metallic/Red/Auto 631 12.60% [4.01%
Phantom Black Metallic/Red/Manual 998 19.92% [6.34%

Total...|5,009

100.00%31.82%

Combination Total Z/oo::bo '(I)'/gt(;fl
Torrid Red/Black/Auto 1,031 |33.27% |6.55%
Torrid Red/Black/Manual 998 32.20% [6.34%
Torrid Red/Red/Auto 499 16.10% |3.17%
Torrid Red/Red/Manual 571 18.43% |3.63%

Total... 3,099

100.00%|19.69%

Combination Total Zoo::bo '(I)'/gt(;fl

Quicksilver Metallic/Black/Auto 916 37.39% [5.82%
Quicksilver Metallic/Black/Manual 889 36.29% [5.65%
Quicksilver Metallic/Red/Auto 301 12.29% [1.91%
Quicksilver Metallic/Red/Manual 344 14.04% [2.19%

Total... 2,450

100.00%|15.57%

. . % of % of
Combination Total Combo Total
Yellow Jacket/Black/Auto 658 39.35% [4.18%
Yellow Jacket/Black/Manual 1,014 160.65% [6.44%

Total...|1,672

100.00%|10.62%

Combination Total Z/oo;fbo ":'/gt(;fl
Impulse Blue Metallics/Black/Auto 273 18.92% |1.73%
Impulse Blue Metallic/Black/Manual 323 22.38% [2.05%
Impulse Blue Metallic/Blue/Auto 369 25.57% |2.34%
Impulse Blue Metallic/Blue/Manual 478 33.13% |3.04%
Total...|1,443 (100.00%9.17%




Combination Total ::/oor?\fbo .c;./gtgfl
Pulse Red/Black/Auto 282 35.52% |1.79%
Pulse Red/Black/Manual 512 64.48% |[3.25%
Total...|794 100.00%|5.04%
Combination Total ::/oor(r)\fbo '(I"/gt(:;
Cosmos Purple Metallic/Purple/Auto 323 46.14% |2.05%
Cosmos Purple Metallic/Purple/Manual 377 53.86% |2.40%
Total...|700 100.00%4.45%
Combination Total ::/:rc:bo .‘:./gtc:;
Barbabos Blue Metallic/Black/Auto 302 52.71% [1.92%
Barbabos Blue Metallic/Black/Manual 271 47.29% [1.72%
Total...|573 100.00%|3.64%




